CAT # SUB CAT
ACES & EIGHT
AREA-51
U.S. AIRFORCE THUINDERBIRDS
SAND VS WAR MACHINE

SHELBY

BEST USE OF AN IPMS/ USA CONVENTION SPECIAL DECAL
BEST JUNIOR
BEST AIRCRAFT

BEST MILITARY VEHICLE

BEST FIGURE

BEST SHIP

BEST AUTOMOTIVE
BEST SCI-FI AND SPACE

BEST DIORAMA

BEST MISCELLANEOUS
POPULAR BEST IN SHOW

GEORGE LEE JUDGES GRAND AWARD

400™ Anniversary of the Mayflower

JUNIORS
AIRCRAFT 10 PRE-TEEN
11 TEEN
MILITARY VEHICLES 20 PRE-TEEN
21 TEEN

Dedicated to Matt Sherwood - Bob Almaraz
John's Models - John Struck

Maj. S. Del Bagno Memorial - Bob Almaraz

José Antonio Castrejon VP - IPMS Mexico,

Matt Sherwood Memorial - Joe Porche

IPMS West Michigan Chapter - John Tinay

lwata Scale Modelers - David Schuman

Plastic Model Mojo Podcast - Mike & Dave

IPMS Director of Local Chapters - Dave Lockhart

Centennial IPMS - Robert Schmitt

IPMS Oklahoma Historical Modelers Society - Rick Jackson

Oregon Mid-Valley Modelers - Doug Reed
Twin City Aero Historians

Mike Mackowski, Society of Mayflower Descendants in
the State of Arizona

DEDICATED TO Charlie True - Anonymous

DEDICATED TO Jim Pearsall - Anonymous



FIGURES 30 PRE-TEEN

32 TEEN

SHIPS 40 PRE-TEEN IPMS SPRUCE GOOSE - Ed Boll
42 TEEN

AUTOMOTIVE 50 PRE-TEEN Mid-Michigan Model Makers - David Mason
51 TEEN

DIORAMAS 70 PRE-TEEN
71 TEEN Jim Galloway - South Metro IPMS

MICELLANEOUS 80 PRE-TEEN
81 TEEN

AIRCRAFT
BIPLANES 101 1/144 & 72

103-A 1/48 &1/32
103-B  1/48 & 1/32, PRE-PLANNED SPLIT

SMALL AIRCRAFT 105-A  1/72 (NOT EXCEED 8.5 WINGSPAN)
SINGLE ENGINE PROP 105-B  1/72 (NOT EXCEED 8.5 WINGSPAN)
105-C  1/72 (NOT EXCEED 8.5 WINGSPAN)
105-D 1/72 (NOT EXCEED 8.5 WINGSPAN)
106 1/72 (NOT EXCEED 8.5 OUT OF BOX
107-A  1/48 NOT EXCEED 13.9 WII DEDICATED TO Ray Guerin - Anonymous
107-B  1/48 NOT EXCEED 13.9 WII James & June Kelley
107-C  1/48 NOT EXCEED 13.9 WINGSPAN
107-D  1/48 NOT EXCEED 13.9 WINGSPAN
107-E  1/48 NOT EXCEED 13.9 WINGSPAN

108  1/48 NOT EXCEED 13.9 OU Darlene P. Connors
MEDIUM PROP 111 1/72 (NOT EXCEED 11" WII Plastic Model Mojo Podcast - Mike & Dave
113-A  1/48 (NOT EXCEED 17" WII Twobobs Aviation Graphics - ROBERT SANCHEZ

113-B  1/48 (NOT EXCEED 17") SPLIT

LARGE PROP 115 1/72 (EXCEED 11") O0OB  Sonoran Desert Model Builders
117 1/48 (EXCEED 13.9) 00B

MED & LARGE PROP 118 1/72 00B
120 1/48 00B Military Hobbies - Darrin Deeks
SMALL JET 121-A  1/72,
121-B  1/72,
122 1/72, IPMS Oklahoma Historical Modelers Society
125-A 1/48, The Grumpy Old Scale Modeler
125-B  1/48,
126 1/48,
LARGE JET 129-A 1/72,
129-B  1/72,
130 1/72,
131-A  1/48, DEDICATED TO MATT SHERWOOD - Anonymous
131-B 1/48,

132 1/48,



1/32 AIRCRAFT

1/144 AIRCRAFT

ROTARY WING

CIVIL SPORT, RACING

AIRLINERS / AIRSHIPS

UMMANED AERIAL

IN-FLIGHT DIO

VACUFORMED

CONVERSIONS

SCRATCH BUILT

MILITARY VEHICLES

1/35 SCALE

1/48 SCALE

1/72 SCLE

135
137
138

141
143
144

151
153
154

157

161
162

163
165
166

167

175

181

183

185

200-A
200-B
200-C
200-D
201-A
201-B
201-C
206-A
206-B
206-C
210
211

212
213

218-A
218-B

PROP
JET
OUT OF BOX

SMALL
LARGE
OUT OF BOX

1/144 & 1/72
1/48 & 1/32
OUT OF BOX

1/144 & 1/72
1/48 & 1/32
OUT OF BOX

1/144
1/72,1/48 & 1/32
OUT OF BOX

ALL ENTRIES

ALL ENTRIES

ALL ENTRIES

ALL ENTRIES

ALL ENTRIES

CLOSED-TOP

CLOSED-TOP

CLOSED-TOP

CLOSED-TOP

CLOSED-TOP

CLOSED-TOP

CLOSED-TOP

OPEN-TOP AXIS W INTERIORS
OPEN-TOP ALLIED W INTERIORS
OPEN-TOP OTHER W INTERIORS
ARMORED CARS

SOFT SKIN

TRACKED
WHEELED

FULLY TRACKED, ALLIED
FULLY TRACKED, AXIS

Twobobs Aviation Graphics - ROBERT SANCHEZ

Dayton Area Plastic Modelers

IPMS Chicago Sprue Stretchers - Ro Annis
Jim Galloway - South Metro IPMS
Alamo Squadron - Christopher Settle
Don Harris Memorial - Mike Brickman

BILL KOSTER MEMORIAL - Wally Splitt

Mike J. Idacavage

DEDICATED TO George Creed - Anonymous



218-C  FULLY TRACKED, OTHER
219 FULLY TRACKED, POST KOREA
220 ARMORED $ HALF TRACK
221 SOFT SKIN

ARTILLERY 223 ALL ENTRIES

CONVERSION & 228

SCRATCH BUILT ALL ENTRIES Military Hobbies - Darrin Deeks

KIT-BASHED 229  ALLENTRIES IPMS Marietta - Mike J. Idacavage
MULT- OR TOWED VEH 235 ALL ENTRIES

OUT OF BOX 290-A  1/35 CLOSED TOP AFV

290-B  1/35 CLOSED TOP AFV

290-C  1/35 CLOSED TOP AFV
291 1/35 OPEN TOP AND W INTERIORS
292 1/35 ARMORED CARS
293 1/35 SOFT SKIN
294 1/48 AFV'S OPEN CLOSED
295 1/48 ARMORED CARS
296 1/72 AFV
297 1/72 ARMORED CARS

FIGURES
DISMOUNTED/
MOUNTED 300 53MM & SMALLER
DISMOUNTED 305 PRE-1900
306  POST 1900 DEDICATED TO Jim Mitchell - Anonymous
MOUNTED OR WITH
MOUNT 312 ALL ENTRIES
CONVERSION & SCRATC 317 ALL ENTRIES
FANTASY 322 ALL ENTRIES
SCIENCE FICTION 324 ALL ENTRIES
BUSTS 327 ALL ENTRIES
SHIPS
AIRCRAFT CARRIERS 400 1/700 Jim Galloway - South Metro IPMS
401 1/350 Butch O'Hare Model Club - Hector Colon
BATTLESHIPS, ETC 402 1/700
403 1/350 Rick Jackson

SMALL SURFACE 404 1/700



405 1/350

SAILING 407 ALL ENTRIES
EARLY STEAM 408 ALL ENTRIES
SUBMARINES 412 1/700

413 1/350 PRE 1946
414 1/350 46 TO PRESENT
415 1/72 ALL

SPEEDBOATS, MTB 418 ALL ENTRIES
CONVER & SCRATCH 423 ALL ENTRIES
OUT OF BOX 425 MULTI-MEDIA

436 SINGLE MEDIA

AUTOMOTIVE

FACTORY STOCK 500 1/32 ALL
501 1/24, 1959 AND OLDER DEDICATED TO Larry Naysmith - Anonymous
502 1/24, 1960 AND NEWER

HOT RODS, STREET

RODS AND STREET 506 DEDICATED TO MATT SHERWOOD - Anonymous
MACHINES HOT RODS / STREET RODS

507  STREET MACHINES DEDICATED TO MATT SHERWOOQOD- Anonymous
CUSTOMS 512 ALLENTRIES DEDICATED TO Timothy Kirby - Anonymous
COMPETITION VEH 516  1/32, Dayton Area Plastic Modelers

517 1/24, DRAG
519 124, OPEN

520 1/24, CLOSED DEDICATED TO Danny Abidale - Anonymous
LARGE SCALE 529 1/16 (EXCEPT MOTORCYCLES)
CONVERSIONS & SCRAT( 534 ALL ENTRIES DEDICATED TO Jeff Skillman - Anonymous

DOCUMENTED REPLICA 535 ALL ENTRIES

COMMERCIAL 539 LIGHT 2 AXLES
540 HVY 3 OR MORE AXLES

MOTOCYCLES 545-A  ALL DEDICATED TO Warren Pratt - Anonymous
545-B  ALL-SPLIT

CURBSIDE 550 ALL ENTRIES

AUTO TECH & CULTURE 580 ALL ENTRIES



OUT OF BOX

590
591
592

FACTORY STOCK
HOT RODS
COMPETITION

SPACE AND SCIENCE FICTION VEHICLES

REAL SPACE

SCI-FI, FANTASY

OUT OF BOX

DIORAMAS

AIRCRAFT

ARMOR

FIGURES

SHIPS

AUTOMOTIVE

SCIENCE FICTION

MISCELLANEOUS

MISCELLANEOUS

DINOSAURS

HUMOR

HYPOTHETICAL

TRIATHLON

600
601

605
606
607
608
610

698

710
712
714
720
722
724

730
732

740
742

750

760

780

800

810

820
821

830

REAL SPACE, MISSLES AND
HYPOSTHETICAL DESIGN

STAR TREK & STAR WARS k
GUNDUM KITS

MECHA KITS

OTHER VEHICLES
CONVERSION AND SCRATCH

ALL ENTRIES

SMALL COMP

SMALL COMP 1/48

LARGE COMP

SMALL COMP 1/48

LARGE COMP

DIO AND VIGNETTES 1/49 <

VIGNETTES
DIORAMA

VIGNETTES
DIORAMA

ALL ENTRIES

ALL ENTRIES

ALL ENTRIES

ALL ENTRIES

ALL ENTRIES

KIT BASED
SCRATCH

ALL ENTRIES

Mike J. Idacavage
DEDICATED TO Orne Montgomery - Anonymous

DEDICATED TO Andy Harlow - Anonymous

Military Hobbies - Darrin Deeks

Mike J. Idacavage



COLLECTIONS

IPMS CHAPTER

MISCELLANEOUS

OUT OF BOX

840

850

860

890

891
892

ALL ENTRIES

ALL ENTRIES

ALL ENTRIES

HYPOTHETICAL

TRIATHLON
MISCELLANEOUS

Post Cow Creations - Dana Smith



