CAT	#	SUB CAT	
ACES & EIGHT			Dedicated to Matt Sherwood - Bob Almaraz
AREA-51			John's Models - John Struck
U.S. AIRFORCE THUINDERBIRDS			Maj. S. Del Bagno Memorial - Bob Almaraz
SAND VS WAR MACHINE			José Antonio Castrejón VP - IPMS Mexico,
SHELBY			Matt Sherwood Memorial - Joe Porche
BEST USE OF AN IPMS/ USA CON	NVENTION SPECIAL	DECAL	
BEST JUNIOR			IPMS West Michigan Chapter - John Tinay
BEST AIRCRAFT			Iwata Scale Modelers - David Schuman
BEST MILITARY VEHICLE			Plastic Model Mojo Podcast - Mike & Dave
BEST FIGURE			
BEST SHIP			IPMS Director of Local Chapters - Dave Lockhart
BEST AUTOMOTIVE			Centennial IPMS - Robert Schmitt
BEST SCI-FI AND SPACE			
BEST DIORAMA			IPMS Oklahoma Historical Modelers Society - Rick Jackson
BEST MISCELLANEOUS			
POPULAR BEST IN SHOW			Oregon Mid-Valley Modelers - Doug Reed
GEORGE LEE JUDGES GRAND AV	WARD		Twin City Aero Historians
400 th Anniversary of the <i>Mayflo</i>	ower		Mike Mackowski, Society of Mayflower Descendants in the State of Arizona

JUNIORS

AIRCRAFT 10 PRE-TEEN
11 TEEN DEDICATED TO Charlie True - Anonymous
MILITARY VEHICLES 20 PRE-TEEN
21 TEEN DEDICATED TO Jim Pearsall - Anonymous

FIGURES	30	PRE-TEEN
	32	TEEN
SHIPS	40	PRE-TEEN IPMS SPRUCE GOOSE - Ed Boll
	42	TEEN
AUTOMOTIVE	50	PRE-TEEN Mid-Michigan Model Makers - David Mason
	51	TEEN
DIORAMAS	70	PRE-TEEN
	71	TEEN Jim Galloway - South Metro IPMS
MICELLANEOUS	80	PRE-TEEN
	81	TEEN
BIPLANES	101	1/144 & 72
	103-A	1/48 & 1/32
	103-B	1/48 & 1/32, PRE-PLANNED SPLIT
CAAALL AIDCDAFT	10F A	4/72 (NOT EVELED & E MUNICEDAN)
SMALL AIRCRAFT	105-A	1/72 (NOT EXCEED 8.5 WINGSPAN)
SINGLE ENGINE PROP	105-B	1/72 (NOT EXCEED 8.5 WINGSPAN)
	105-C	1/72 (NOT EXCEED 8.5 WINGSPAN)
	105-D 106	1/72 (NOT EXCEED 8.5 WINGSPAN)
	100 107-A	1/72 (NOT EXCEED 8.5 OUT OF BOX 1/48 NOT EXCEED 13.9 WII DEDICATED TO Ray Guerin - Anonymous
	107-A	1/48 NOT EXCEED 13.9 WII DEDICATED TO kay Guerrii - Arionymous 1/48 NOT EXCEED 13.9 WII James & June Kelley
	107-B	1/48 NOT EXCEED 13.9 WINGSPAN
	107 C	1/48 NOT EXCEED 13.9 WINGSPAN
	107-E	1/48 NOT EXCEED 13.9 WINGSPAN
	108	1/48 NOT EXCEED 13.9 OU Darlene P. Connors
MEDIUM PROP	111	1/72 (NOT EXCEED 11" WII Plastic Model Mojo Podcast - Mike & Dave
	113-A	1/48 (NOT EXCEED 17" WII Twobobs Aviation Graphics - ROBERT SANCHEZ
	113-B	1/48 (NOT EXCEED 17") SPLIT
LARGE PROP	115	1/72 (EXCEED 11") OOB Sonoran Desert Model Builders
	117	1/48 (EXCEED 13.9) OOB
MED & LARGE PROP	118	1/72 OOB
	120	1/48 OOB Military Hobbies - Darrin Deeks
SMALL JET	121-A	1/72,
	121-B	1/72,
	122	1/72, IPMS Oklahoma Historical Modelers Society
	125-A	1/48, The Grumpy Old Scale Modeler
	125-B	1/48,
	126	1/48,
I ADGE IET	120 ^	1/72
LARGE JET	129-A	1/72,
	129-B	1/72,
	130	1/72,
	131-A	1/48, DEDICATED TO MATT SHERWOOD - Anonymous
	131-B	1/48,
	132	1/48,

AIRCRAFT

	1/32 AIRCRAFT	135 137	PROP JET	Twobobs Aviation Graphics - ROBERT SANCHEZ
		138	OUT OF BOX	TWODODS AVIATION GRAPHICS - NOBERT SANCHEZ
	1/144 AIRCRAFT	141	SMALL	
		143	LARGE	
		144	OUT OF BOX	
	ROTARY WING	151	1/144 & 1/72	
		153	1/48 & 1/32	
		154	OUT OF BOX	
	CIVIL SPORT, RACING	157	1/144 & 1/72	Dayton Area Plastic Modelers
		161	1/48 & 1/32	
		162	OUT OF BOX	
	AIRLINERS / AIRSHIPS	163	1/144	IPMS Chicago Sprue Stretchers - Ro Annis
		165	1/72, 1/48 & 1/32	
		166	OUT OF BOX	Jim Galloway - South Metro IPMS
	UMMANED AERIAL	167	ALL ENTRIES	Alamo Squadron - Christopher Settle
	IN-FLIGHT DIO	175	ALL ENTRIES	Don Harris Memorial - Mike Brickman
	VACUFORMED	181	ALL ENTRIES	BILL KOSTER MEMORIAL - Wally Splitt
	CONVERSIONS	183	ALL ENTRIES	
	SCRATCH BUILT	185	ALL ENTRIES	Mike J. Idacavage
MILITA	ARY VEHICLES			
	1/35 SCALE	200-A	CLOSED-TOP	
		200-B	CLOSED-TOP	
		200-C	CLOSED-TOP	
		200-D	CLOSED-TOP	
		201-A	CLOSED-TOP	
		201-B	CLOSED-TOP	
		201-C	CLOSED-TOP	
		206-A	OPEN-TOP AXIS W INTERIORS	
		206-B	OPEN-TOP ALLIED W INTERIORS	
		206-C	OPEN-TOP OTHER W INTERIORS	
		210	ARMORED CARS	
		211	SOFT SKIN	
	1/48 SCALE	212	TRACKED	
		213	WHEELED	
	1/72 SCLE	218-A	FULLY TRACKED, ALLIED	DEDICATED TO George Creed - Anonymous
		240 5		

218-B FULLY TRACKED, AXIS

	218-C 219 220 221	FULLY TRACKED, OTHER FULLY TRACKED, POST KOREA ARMORED \$ HALF TRACK SOFT SKIN	
ARTILLERY	223	ALL ENTRIES	
CONVERSION & SCRATCH BUILT	228	ALL ENTRIES	Military Hobbies - Darrin Deeks
KIT-BASHED	229	ALL ENTRIES	IPMS Marietta - Mike J. Idacavage
MULT- OR TOWED VEH	235	ALL ENTRIES	
OUT OF BOX	290-A 290-B 290-C 291 292 293 294 295 296 297	1/35 CLOSED TOP AFV 1/35 CLOSED TOP AFV 1/35 CLOSED TOP AFV 1/35 OPEN TOP AND W INTERIORS 1/35 ARMORED CARS 1/35 SOFT SKIN 1/48 AFV'S OPEN CLOSED 1/48 ARMORED CARS 1/72 AFV 1/72 ARMORED CARS	
DISMOUNTED/ MOUNTED	300	53MM & SMALLER	
DISMOUNTED	305 306	PRE-1900 POST 1900	DEDICATED TO Jim Mitchell - Anonymous
MOUNTED OR WITH MOUNT	312	ALL ENTRIES	
CONVERSION & SCRATCI	317	ALL ENTRIES	
FANTASY	322	ALL ENTRIES	
SCIENCE FICTION	324	ALL ENTRIES	
BUSTS	327	ALL ENTRIES	
AIRCRAFT CARRIERS	400 401	1/700 1/350	Jim Galloway - South Metro IPMS Butch O'Hare Model Club - Hector Colon
BATTLESHIPS, ETC	402 403	1/700 1/350	Rick Jackson
SMALL SURFACE	404	1/700	

FIGURES

SHIPS

	405	1/350
SAILING	407	ALL ENTRIES
EARLY STEAM	408	ALL ENTRIES
SUBMARINES	412 413 414 415	1/700 1/350 PRE 1946 1/350 46 TO PRESENT 1/72 ALL
SPEEDBOATS, MTB	418	ALL ENTRIES
CONVER & SCRATCH	423	ALL ENTRIES
OUT OF BOX	425 436	MULTI-MEDIA SINGLE MEDIA

AUTOMOTIVE

FACTORY STOCK	500 501 502	1/32 ALL 1/24, 1959 AND OLDER 1/24, 1960 AND NEWER	DEDICATED TO Larry Naysmith - Anonymous
HOT RODS, STREET RODS AND STREET MACHINES	506 507	HOT RODS / STREET RODS STREET MACHINES	DEDICATED TO MATT SHERWOOD - Anonymous DEDICATED TO MATT SHERWOOD- Anonymous
CUSTOMS	512	ALL ENTRIES	DEDICATED TO Timothy Kirby - Anonymous
COMPETITION VEH	516 517 519	1/32, 1/24, DRAG 124, OPEN	Dayton Area Plastic Modelers
LARGE SCALE	520 529	1/24, CLOSED 1/16 (EXCEPT MOTORCYCLES)	DEDICATED TO Danny Abidale - Anonymous
CONVERSIONS & SCRAT(534	ALL ENTRIES	DEDICATED TO Jeff Skillman - Anonymous
DOCUMENTED REPLICA	535	ALL ENTRIES	
COMMERCIAL	539 540	LIGHT 2 AXLES HVY 3 OR MORE AXLES	
MOTOCYCLES	545-A 545-B	ALL ALL - SPLIT	DEDICATED TO Warren Pratt - Anonymous
CURBSIDE	550	ALL ENTRIES	
AUTO TECH & CULTURE	580	ALL ENTRIES	

OUT OF BOX	590	FACTORY STOCK
	591	HOT RODS

MISCELLANEOUS 780 ALL ENTRIES

592 COMPETITION

SPACE AND SCIENCE FICTION VEHICLES

	REAL SPACE	600	REAL SPACE, MISSLES AND	Mike J. Idacavage
		601	HYPOSTHETICAL DESIGN	DEDICATED TO Orne Montgomery - Anonymous
	SCI-FI, FANTASY	605	STAR TREK & STAR WARS K	DEDICATED TO Andy Harlow - Anonymous
		606	GUNDUM KITS	
		607	MECHA KITS	
		608	OTHER VEHICLES	
		610	CONVERSION AND SCRATCH	
	OUT OF BOX	698	ALL ENTRIES	
DIORAMAS	3			
	AIRCRAFT	710	SMALL COMP	
		712	SMALL COMP 1/48	
		714	LARGE COMP	
	ARMOR	720	SMALL COMP 1/48	
		722	LARGE COMP	Military Hobbies - Darrin Deeks
		724	DIO AND VIGNETTES 1/49 <	
	FIGURES	730	VIGNETTES	
		732	DIORAMA	
	SHIPS	740	VIGNETTES	
		742	DIORAMA	
	AUTOMOTIVE	750	ALL ENTRIES	
	SCIENCE FICTION	760	ALL ENTRIES	

MISCELLANEOUS

DINOSAURS	800	ALL ENTRIES	
HUMOR	810	ALL ENTRIES	Mike J. Idacavage
HYPOTHETICAL	820 821	KIT BASED SCRATCH	
TRIATHI ON	830	ALL ENTRIES	

COLLECTIONS	840	ALL ENTRIES	
IPMS CHAPTER	850	ALL ENTRIES	
MISCELLANEOUS	860	ALL ENTRIES	Post Cow Creations - Dana Smith
OUT OF BOX	890 891 892	HYPOTHETICAL TRIATHLON MISCELLANEOUS	